

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

100863165			S. 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.	, 17
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	lress of Receiving Party(ies):	jc <b>5</b> 1
Frederic Bruno BEULE Michel Andre Albert DESAULTY Eric Charles Louis LE LETTY	Name:	SOCIETE NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIAT (S.N.E.C.M.A.)	
	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	2, boulevard du General Martial VALIN	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip:	PARIS, FRANCE	
X Assignment ☐ Merger     ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name     ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: October 15, 1998	☐ Addit	ional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Nun		
OPTIMALLY COOLED, CARBURATED FLAMEHOLDER  9177492  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  BOLEVERY 15, 1998			
	Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1		
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY Address: <b>Bacon &amp; Thomas</b> 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed.  Authorized to 1	\$40.00	
	8. Deposit Accou	<del></del>	
		LICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document  J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179  Name of Person Signing		October 23, 19	998 Date
4/	Total number	of pages including cover sheet: 2	

RWB96.BEULE.ASG

## Assignment Wt Application:

## WHEREAS, I. (WE)

Frédéric, Bruno BEULE 108, 110, rue Saint Maur Michel, André, Albert DESAULTY 2, rue de la Pierre Décollée

75011 - PARIS

FRANCE 77240 - VERT SAINT DENIS

FRANCE

Eric, Charles Louis LE LETTY Résidence de l'Ormoy, Bat Dauphiné 1 Rue du Haras

r which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	Unher 15.	1998
specially invented certain new and useful improvements in:  - Cur hare teal Flame harder	12/1/11/03	
PERCELLAND being improved coming new and provid improvements in	Ontimula	cooled,
91240 - SAINT MICHEL S/ORGE	FRANCE	() t

WHEREAS. SOCIETE NATIONALE D'ETIDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIATION " 5. N. E. C. M. A. "

RETEINAÎTET TETETTE d'ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2, boulevard du Général Martial

VALIN 75015 - PARIS FRANCE

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may a granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign constitut;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereast is hereby tknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto ud ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted acte for in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and so any and all ivisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I, (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the as gnee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, it his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree, that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts nown to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all tysisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause larly not all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT: PARIS	FRANCE
ace: October 15, 1498	(Signature et l'evenuer)
ace: October 15, 1998	Michel A. A. Descuster
1216: October 15 1998	(Signature of lavencer)
late:	(Signature of Lavenner)
late:	(Signature of leventer)
ate: RECORDED: 10/23/1998	PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0326